©Taco Catalog #200-1 Effective Date: 01/25/2022
Supersedes: 11/01/2000 Printed in USA
Steam to Liquid Heat Exchangers
Heat Transfer Products
Features
Features
• Constructed in accordance with ASME Section VIII.
• U-Tube construction.

E8218S G8418S 3/8 85/8 131/2 8 102 6 9 1/16 108 6F 1 1/4T 76.9 496
E8220S G8420S 3/8 85/8 131/2 8 114 6 9 1/16 120 6F 1 1/4T 85.6 540
Model Number Key
2 18 S Steam to water type (steam in shell)
Tube bundle length
(this figure x 6 inches)
Number of tube passes
Nominal shell diameter
U tube
4 Pass 2 Pass
1/2 IN NPT TO 10 IN
3/4 IN NPT TO 12 IN
AND LARGER
(Note: Steam inlet (R) is threaded through G10204S)
G Code
Heating
Surface
(Sq. Ft.)**
* Dimensions are ANSI. For TEMA, consult factory. ** E Code heating surfaces are equal or greater. Please consult submittals for actual heating surfaces.
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4 2T 3
4 2T 3
4 2T 3
4 2T 3
4 2T 3
4 2T 3
4 2T 3
4 2T 3
4 2T 3
5 3T 4 2T 2 3
5 3T 4 2T 2 3
5 3T 4 2T 2 3
5 3T 4 2T 2 3
5 3T 4 2T 2 3
5 3T 4 2T 2 3
5 3T 4 2T 2 3
5 3T 4 2T 2 3
5 3T 4 2T 2 3
E/G 8
Dimensional Data
)sehcnI( snoisnemiDsdaeH leetS detacirbaFrebmuN ledoM Shipping
WssaP 4 dna 2ssaP 4ssaP 2ssaP 4ssaP 2 eight
P U V Z N T V Z A C* D E F G L R S (Lbs.)
E12206S G12406S 24 4F 147/8 101/8 12 3F 147⁄8 103/8 123/4 19 10 29 81/8 117/8 361/4 4F 11/4T 58.6 510
E12208S G12408S 24 4F 147/8 101/8 12 3F 147⁄8 103/8 123/4 19 10 41 81/8 117/8 481/4 6F 11/4T 79.0 596
E12210S G12410S 24 4F 147/8 101/8 12 3F 147⁄8 103/8 123/4 19 10 53 81/8 117/8 601/4 6F 11/2T 99.5 681
E12212S G12412S 24 4F 147/8 101/8 12 3F 147⁄8 103/8 123/4 19 10 65 81/8 117/8 721/4 6F 2T 119.9 772
E12214S G12414S 24 4F 147/8 101/8 12 3F 147⁄8 103/8 123/4 19 10 77 81/8 1115/16 841/4 8F 2T 140.3 857
E12216S G12416S 24 4F 147/8 101/8 12 3F 147⁄8 103/8 123/4 19 10 88 9 1115/16 961/4 8F 21/2T 160.8 941
E12218S G12418S 24 4F 147/8 101/8 12 3F 147⁄8 103/8 123/4 19 10 100 9 1115/16 1081/4 8F 21/2T 181.2 1027
E12220S G12420S 24 4F 147/8 101/8 12 3F 147⁄8 103/8 123/4 19 10 112 9 1115/16 1201/4 8F 21/2T 201.6 1111
12 Inch Diameter
E14206S G14406S 26 6F 183/8 123/8 13 4F 183/8 115/8 14 21 101/2 29 83/4 127/8 371/4 6F 11/4T 75.7 568
E14208S G14408S 26 6F 183/8 123/8 13 4F 183/8 115/8 14 21 101/2 401/2 83/4 127/8 491/4 6F 2T 102.4 664
E14210S G14410S 26 6F 183/8 123/8 13 4F 183/8 115/8 14 21 101/2 521/2 83/4 127/8 611/4 6F 2T 129.1 756
E14212S G14412S 26 6F 183/8 123/8 13 4F 183/8 115/8 14 21 101/2 641/2 83/4 1215/16 731/4 8F 2T 155.8 847
E14214S G14414S 26 6F 183/8 123/8 13 4F 183/8 115/8 14 21 101/2 76 95/8 1215/16 851/4 8F 21/2T 182.5 937
E14216S G14416S 26 6F 183/8 123/8 13 4F 183/8 115/8 14 21 101/2 88 95/8 1215/16 971/4 8F 21/2T 209.2 1029
E14218S G14418S 26 6F 183/8 123/8 13 4F 183/8 115/8 14 21 101/2 100 95/8 13 1091/4 10F 21/2T 236.0 1120
E14220S G14420S 26 6F 183/8 123/8 13 4F 183/8 115/8 14 21 101/2 112 95/8 13 1211/4 10F 3T 262.7 1212
14 Inch Diameter
E16206S G16406S 281/2 6F 195/8 135/8 141/4 4F 195/8 121/8 16 231/2 11 281/2 93/4 141/4 37 6F 11/2T 104.5 745
E16208S G16408S 281/2 6F 195/8 135/8 141/4 4F 195/8 121/8 16 231/2 11 40 93/4 141/4 49 6F 2T 141.4 863